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Diocese of Bath and Wells Environment

Website

Diocese of Birmingham Environment

Website

Diocese of Blackburn Environment

Website

Diocese of Bristol Environment

Website

Diocese of Canterbury Environment

Website

Diocese of Carlisle Environment

Website

Diocese of Chelmsford Environment

Website

Diocese of Chester Environment

Website

Diocese of Chichester Environment

Website

Diocese of Coventry Environment

Website

Diocese of Derby Environment

Website

Diocese of Durham Environment

Website

Diocese of Ely Environment

Website

http://www.bathandwells.org.uk/ministry-for-mission/mission/environment/
https://www.cofebirmingham.com/everyday-faith/caring-for-the-environment/
https://www.blackburn.anglican.org/creation-care-and-the-environment
https://www.bristol.anglican.org/churchlife/resourcesforparishes/environment/
https://www.canterburydiocese.org/environment/
https://www.carlislediocese.org.uk/social-justice/environment/
https://www.chelmsford.anglican.org/about-us/our-faith-in-action/caring-for-the-environment
https://www.chester.anglican.org/outreach/environment/
http://www.chichester.anglican.org/environment/
https://www.coventry.anglican.org/info-for-parishes/deg/
http://www.derby.anglican.org/en/our-mission/environment.html
https://durhamdiocese.org/
https://www.elydiocese.org/church-in-action/environment-and-sustainability/


Diocese of Europe Environment

Website

Diocese of Exeter Environment

Website

Diocese of Gloucester Environment

Website

Diocese of Guildford Environment

Website

Diocese of Hereford Environment

Website

Diocese of Leeds Environment

Website

Diocese of Leicester Environment

Website

Diocese of Lichfield Environment

Website

Diocese of Lincoln Environment

Website

Diocese of Liverpool Environment

Website

Diocese of London Environment

Website

Diocese of Manchester Environment

Website

Diocese of Newcastle Environment

Website

Diocese of Norwich Environment

Website

Diocese of Oxford Environment

Website

Diocese of Peterborough Environment

Website

Diocese of Portsmouth Environment

Website

Diocese of Rochester Environment

Website

Diocese of Salisbury Environment

Website

Diocese of Sheffield Environment

Website

Diocese of Sodor and Man Environment

Website

Diocese of Southwark Environment

Website

Diocese of Southwell and Nottingham Environment

Website
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https://europe.anglican.org/eco-diocese/environment
https://exeter.anglican.org/environment/
https://www.gloucester.anglican.org/parish-resources/environment/
https://www.cofeguildford.org.uk/about/communities-engagement/the-environment
https://www.hereford.anglican.org/parish-support/environment/
https://www.leeds.anglican.org/our-faith/environment/need-support/
https://www.leicester.anglican.org/exploring-faith/social-responsibility/environmental-matters/
https://www.lichfield.anglican.org/environment/
https://www.lincoln.anglican.org/faith-and-the-environment
https://liverpool.anglican.org/EcoDiocese
https://www.london.anglican.org/mission/environment-and-sustainability/
https://www.manchester.anglican.org/ecodiocese
https://www.newcastle.anglican.org/environment/
https://www.dioceseofnorwich.org/churches/society/environment/
https://www.oxford.anglican.org/environment-and-social-justice/environmental-action/
http://www.peterborough-diocese.org.uk/environment/environment
https://www.portsmouth.anglican.org/social-justice/environment/
https://www.rochester.anglican.org/diocese/environment/
https://www.salisbury.anglican.org/environment/
http://www.sheffield.anglican.org/the-church-and-the-environment
https://www.sodorandman.im/environment
http://southwark.anglican.org/help/jpic/diocesan-environmental-group
http://southwell.anglican.org/mission-ministry/seeking-justice/environmental-justice/


Diocese of St Albans Environment

Website

Diocese of St Edmundsbury and Ipswich Environment

Website

Diocese of Truro Environment

Website

Diocese of Winchester Environment

Website

Diocese of Worcester Environment

Website

Diocese of York Environment

Website
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https://www.stalbansdiocese.org/parishsupport/environment/
https://www.cofesuffolk.org/exploring-faith/in-our-communities/in-the-environment/
https://www.trurodiocese.org.uk/social-action/environment/
https://www.winchester.anglican.org/about-us/eco-stewardship/
https://www.cofe-worcester.org.uk/mission-and-ministry/diocesan-environmental-strategy/
http://dioceseofyork.org.uk/supporting-parishes/environment/environment/


Below are the details of the people in each diocese who are your contact points for environmental issues.

The majority of diocese have a Diocesan Environmental Officer (DEO) (or equivalent). Please bear in mind that some DEOs are volunteers while others are

employed part-time.

Increasingly, dioceses also have Net Zero Carbon (NZC) Officers (or equivalent). Where these are in place, their details are also given below.

If you are from a parish, and are considering making changes to your church building, remember you can also contact your Diocesan Advisory Committees (DAC)

Secretary. Their contact details can be found here.

Bath and Wells 

DEO (Climate Justice and Environment Advisor) Sara Emmett

Birmingham 

DEO (Bishop’s Advisor on the Environment) Revd Patrick Gerard

Assistant DEO Caroline Egan

Lead Environmental Champion Heather Holmes

Blackburn 

DEO Revd Canon Professor John Rodwell

Bristol 

DEO (Environment and Sustainability Outreach Officer) Kit Connell

NZC (Environment and Sustainability Officer) Amy Dartington

Canterbury 

DEO Joyce Addison

NZC (Strategic Programme Manager) Colin Evans

NZC (Net Zero Project Manager) Tristan Oliver

Carlisle 

DEO Richard Waller

NZC (Pastoral and Net Zero Officer) Anna Newlove

Chelmsford 

DEO Sandra Eldridge

Chester 

DEO - Vacant, for now contact EWG member Michael Loach

NZC (Net Zero Carbon Project Officer) Katy Purvis

Chichester Page 4

https://www.churchofengland.org/resources/churchcare/church-buildings-council/how-we-manage-our-buildings/diocesan-advisory-map
mailto:sara.emmett@bathwells.anglican.org
mailto:patrick@gerard.net
mailto:AssistantDEO@cofebirmingham.com
mailto:LeadEnvironmentalChampion@cofebirmingham.com
mailto:johnrodwell@tiscali.co.uk
mailto:kit.connell@bristoldiocese.org
mailto:amy.dartington@bristoldiocese.org
mailto:jaddison@diocant.org
mailto:cevans@diocant.org
mailto:TOliver@diocant.org
mailto:r.i.waller@keele.ac.uk
mailto:anna.newlove@carlislediocese.org.uk
mailto:seldridge@chelmsford.anglican.org
mailto:mgloach@gmail.com
mailto:katy.purvis@chester.anglican.org


DEO Revd Buff (Elizabeth) Forbes Stone

NZC Programme Manager (shared role across Guildford, Chichester, Portsmouth): Steve Collins

Coventry 

DEO Godfrey Armitage

NZC Project Officer Colin Angus

Derby 

DEO Samuel Ojok 

Durham 

DEO & NZC Bethan Still

DEO (Creation Care Officer) Rev Claire Gibbs

Ely 

DEO Nigel Cooper

NZC Sacha Watson 

Europe 

DEO Zelie Peppiette

NZC Barbara Alger 

Exeter 

DEO (Creation Care Engagement Officer) Sarah Charker

NZC (Net Zero Carbon Officer) Sophie Phillips

Gloucester 

DEO (Environmental Engagement Officer) Revd Cate Williams

Guildford 

DEO Alison Moulden 

NZC Programme Manager (shared role across Guildford, Chichester, Portsmouth): Steve Collins

Hereford 

DEO (Mission Enabler, Environment) Steve Hollinghurst

NZC (Mission Enabler, Environment) Steve Hollinghurst

Leeds 
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mailto: buff@stlukesonline.co.uk
mailto: steve.collins@cofeguildford.org.uk
mailto:Godfrey.Armitage@CovCofE.org
mailto:colin.angus@coventry.anglican.org
mailto:Samuel.Ojok@derby.anglican.org
mailto:Bethan.Still@durham.anglican.org
mailto:creationcare@durham.anglican.org
mailto:nigel.cooper@elydiocese.org
mailto:Sacha.Watson@elydiocese.org
mailto:zelie@peppiette.com
mailto:barbara.alger@europe.anglican.org
mailto:sarah.charker@exeter.anglican.org
mailto:sophie.phillips@exeter.anglican.org
mailto:Cate.Williams@GlosDioc.Org.UK
mailto:Alison.Moulden@cofeguildford.org.uk
mailto:steve.collins@cofeguildford.org.uk
mailto:Stephen.Hollinghurst@hereford.anglican.org
mailto:Stephen.Hollinghurst@hereford.anglican.org


DEOJemima Parker

Leicester 

DEO Revd Andrew Quigley

Lichfield 

DEO vacant, for now contact the Diocesan Environment Team

Lincoln 

DEO (Mission and Discipleship) Sarah Spencer

Liverpool 

DEO Phil Leigh

NZC (NZC2030 Programme Lead and Diocesan Environmental Officer) Phil Leigh

London 

DEO vacant

Head of Compassionate Communities: Alison Tsang

NZC (roles being recruited) 

Manchester 

DEO Revd Grace Thomas

Newcastle 

DEO (Interim Bishop’s Advisor on the Environment) Tim Mayfield

Norwich 

DEO Barbara Bryant

Oxford 

DEO (Environment Programme Manager) Hannah Mann

Peterborough 

DEO Dr Peter Brotherton

Portsmouth 

DEO David Cain

NZC Programme Manager (shared role across Guildford, Chichester, Portsmouth): Steve Collins

Rochester 
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mailto:jemima.parker@leeds.anglican.org
mailto:revdaquigley@gmail.com
mailto:environment@lichfield.anglican.org
mailto:sarah.spencer@lincoln.anglican.org
mailto:pleigh@liverpool.anglican.org
mailto:pleigh@liverpool.anglican.org
mailto: alison.tsang@london.anglican.org
mailto:environment@manchester.anglican.org
mailto:tim.mayfield@btinternet.com 
mailto:barbara.bryant@dioceseofnorwich.org
mailto:hannah.mann@oxford.anglican.org%C2%A0
mailto:Peter.Brotherton@naturalengland.org.uk
mailto:David.cain@portsmouth.anglican.org
mailto: steve.collins@cofeguildford.org.uk


Vacant, for now contact Claire Boxall

St Albans 

DEO Rachel Johnston 

NZC Tom Abraham

St Edmundsbury and Ipswich 

DEO Alison Alder

NZC James Rolls

Salisbury 

DEO vacant

Net Zero Carbon Dan Crooke

Sheffield 

DEO Dr Cathy Rhodes

Net Zero Project Officer David Castle

Environmental Project Support Sally Hunter

Sodor and Man 

DEO Doug Fox

Southwark 

DEO Jack Edwards

Southwell and Nottingham 

DEO: Robert Cleave

NZC Officer: Robert Cleave

Truro 

DEO Ben Lillie

NZC (Lead Senior Officer for Net Zero) Kate Cortez (DEO role also includes Net Zero)

NZC (Cut Carbon Support Officer - churches) Ben Wood

Winchester 

DEO Sam Scott

NZC (Project manager for NZC) Lucy Howlett

Worcester 

Page 7

mailto:claire.boxall@rochester.anglican.org
mailto:rajohnston2@googlemail.com
mailto:tabraham@stalbans.anglican.org
mailto:environment@cofesuffolk.org
mailto:james.rolls@cofesuffolk.org
mailto:dan.crooke@salisbury.anglican.org 
mailto:environment@sheffield.anglican.org
mailto:david.castle@sheffield.anglican.org
mailto:environment.admin@sheffield.anglican.org
mailto:dgfox@comcast.net
mailto:Jack.Edwards@southwark.anglican.org
mailto:robert.cleave@southwell.anglican.org
mailto: robert.cleave@southwell.anglican.org
mailto:ben.lillie@truro.anglican.org
mailto:Kate.Cortez@truro.anglican.org
mailto:ben.wood@truro.anglican.org
mailto:Sam.Scott@winchester.anglican.org
mailto:Lucy.Howlett@winchester.anglican.org


DEO Vacant, for now contact Revd Sue Adeney

York 

DEO (Green Ambassador) Jan Nobel

Also of interest

 

About

Read about the Church of England's environment programme

 

Eco Church

Find out how your church can become an Eco Church

Source URL: https://www.churchofengland.org/about/environment-and-climate-change/contact-details-diocesan-environmental-officers-and-net-zero
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mailto:sadeneysue@gmail.com
mailto:jan.nobel@yorkdiocese.org
/about/environment-and-climate-change/about-our-environment-programme
/about/environment-and-climate-change/eco-church

